Decision No. 90543	· JUL	3 1979	ORIGINAL
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILI	TIES CO	OISSIMM	N OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
ROBERT B. MORRIS,)		•
Complainant,)		
vs.) }	Case No. 10675 (Filed September 28, 1978)	
PACIFIC TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH COMPANY,)	, 2 2,200	
Defendant.	_}		
ORDER OF DISMISSAL			
Complainant and defendant having filed a joint written			
request for dismissal of the above-entitled complaint against			
defendant without prejud	lice,		•
IT IS ORDERED	that Ca	ase No.	10675 is dismissed without
prejudice.			

This order is issued pursuant to Section 308 of the Public Utilities Code and Resolution No. A-4638.

The effective date of this order shall be thirty days after the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco , California, this third day of July , 1979.

H. L. FARMER

Acting Executive Director Public Utilities Commission State of California